Page 1 of 2
Linear Light Engine Retrofit Kit LELK Gen 4 series
© 2020 Specifications subject to change without notice.
PROJECT NAME:___________________________________________________________________   CAT. #: _________________________________________________________
NOTES:____________________________________________________________________________   FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_____________________________________________
5-year standard warranty (further details available at www.maxlite.com/warranties)
Product may be eligible for a warranty extension to 10 years, for an additional fee. Contact MaxLite for details.
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM LTE4-1 Rev: 09/08/21
HIGH EFFICACY
LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS
CAN BE USED TO COMPLY WITH
Stocked Items
MODEL NUMBER ORDER CODE ENERGY STAR ID ITEM DESCRIPTION CCT
10LELK5.5B927/G2 108825 24000482 10W LINKABLE LINEAR RETROFIT KIT 5.5” 90
CRI 2700K CLEAR GEN 2 2700K
10LELK5.5B930/G2 108826 24000482 10W LINKABLE LINEAR RETROFIT KIT 5.5” 90
CRI 3000K CLEAR GEN 2 3000K
FEATURES:
• Integral driver-on-board, connects directly to 120VAC
• Dimmable to 10% with standard forward phase cut dimmers
• Low flicker technology
• Integral push-in quick connectors on each end allow linkable
 end-to-end daisy-chain connections for customizable longer
 lengths (5.5” max 8pcs, 11.5” max 4pcs)
• Optional magnetic mounting bracket
LISTINGS:
• ENERGY STAR® Certified
• Supports Compliance of JA8-2016-E
• The retrofit kits are UL Classified for new luminaires designs or
 field retrofits
• The light engines and accessories are UL recognized
components only. The customer is required to include those in
the safety certification files for the product it will be used for.
CONSTRUCTION:
• Retrofit kits are ready for field usage and include a steel heat
 sink, UL 5VA rated plastic isolation barrier and an LED engine
with metal core board
EQUIVALENCIES:
• 10LELK5.5B9XX/G2 = 640 lm approx. 60W INC/ 13W CFL
APPLICATIONS:
• Wall mount luminaires
• Surface mount luminaires
• Linear pendants
• Cove and channel lighting
• Troffers
Ordering Information
WATTAGE + FAMILY LENGTH CRI CCT LENS TYPE GENERATION
10LELK= 10W Linkable Linear Retrofit Kit 5.5= 5.5 inches 9= 90 27=
30=
2700K
3000K
[BLANK]=
F=
Clear
Frosted1
/G2= Gen 2
¹ Made to order
Page 2 of 2
Linear Light Engine Retrofit Kit LELK Gen 4 series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM LTE4-1 Rev: 09/08/21
© 2020 Specifications subject to change without notice.
HIGH EFFICACY
LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS
CAN BE USED TO COMPLY WITH
Specifications 10W 5.5” Clear 10W 5.5” Frosted
Power Consumption 10W
Lumens Delivered 640 lm
Efficacy 64.0
CRI ≥90
Incandescent Equivalent 60W Inc.
Color Temperature (K) 2700K, 3000K
L70 Lifetime (hours) 50,000 Hrs
TC 205.7° F (96.5°C)
Color Consistency SDCM < 4
Power Factor >0.9
Input Voltage 120V
Compatible Dimmers See Compatible dimmer list
Weight 0.340 lbs.
Operating Temperature -4°F to 104°F
Certification ENERGY STAR, cULus Classified, RoHS
Material Usage RoHS Compliant
Environment Dry, Damp
Warranty 5 year standard warranty
Compatible Dimmers
MAKE DIMMER MODEL MAKE DIMMER MODEL
LEVITON IPI06 LUTRON DV-603P, S-600P, SCL-153P , DVCL-153P ,
TGCL-153P